

## Lydney Town Council

Council Chambers, Claremont House, High Street, Lydney, Glos, GL15 5DX Telephone: (01594) 842234

10<sup>th</sup> April 2024

Annual Town Meeting (Parish Assembly) to be held at Lydney Town Hall, High Street, Lydney at 6pm on Wednesday 24th April 2024

All Parishioners on the Electoral Role are invited to attend the Annual Town Meeting

## **Signed**

Tasha Saunders
Mayor - Lydney Town Council (2022/2023 & 2023/2024)

## **AGENDA**

Chair - Councillor Tasha Saunders, Mayor of Lydney Town Council

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on Wednesday 24<sup>th</sup> May 2023
- **3. The Mayor's Report** to include noting reports from:
  - Council Committees
  - Lydney's County and District Councillors
  - Bathurst Park and Recreation Trust
  - Lydney Recreation Trust
  - various community organisations
- **4. Public Questions -** (note: The Annual Town Meeting is an opportunity for members of the public to ask questions and make proposals and comments. No advance notice is required, but answers may have to be researched and provided at a later date).
- 5. Close
- **6.** Thank you for attending and to the exhibitors.